## 503567132 11/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613759

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
JAROSLAV FISER					11/04/2015	
PETR KRATOCHVIL					11/04/2015	
KAREL VANEK					11/04/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY					
Street Address:	250 EA	AST B	EATON DRIVE			
City:	WEST	FARC	GO			
State/Country:	NORT	H DAł	ΚΟΤΑ			
Postal Code:	58078-	58078-6000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Numbers 20			<b>Number</b> 9543049			
Application Number:		2904	3049			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			334-3312			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Email: eashl			lin@wck.com			
•			N D. VELDHUIS-KROEZE			
			SECOND AVENUE SOUTH			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			E 1400 JEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
Address Line 4.						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			M297.2507US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EMILY ASHLIN			
SIGNATURE:			/Emily Ashlin/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/12/2015			
Total Attachments: 2						_
source=2015-11-12Assig		-				
source=2015-11-12Assi	gnment#p	age2.	tif			

## ASSIGNMENT TO CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Attorney Docket No.

M297.2507US1

WHEREAS, we, Jaroslav Fiser of Pribram, Czech Republic; Petr Kratochvil of Pribram, Czech Republic; and Karel Vanek of Mnisek pod Brdy, Czech Republic (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new, original and ornamental design as described in an application entitled <u>EXCAVATOR BODY AND CAB</u> <u>EXTERIOR</u> for Design Letters Patent, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>29/543.049</u>, filed <u>OCTOBER 20</u>, <u>2015</u>; and

WHEREAS, Clark Equipment Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 250 East Beaton Drive. West Fargo, North Dakota 58078-6000, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREPORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the design, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-inpart applications, all Design Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignce, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries.

Signature of Inventor Signature of Witness 6 404 2015 Date: Of When (S Date : Jaroslav Fiser VASICER SSAUUS/AU/ Printed Name of Inventor Printed Name of Witness Residence of Inventor: Residence of Witness: UHAUSLED Osvobozeni 361 Pribram 26101 Czech Republic

-1 of 2-

## ASSIGNMENT TO CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Attorney Docket No.

M297.2507US1

Signature of Inventor

Date : 04 - Nov -2045

Petr Kratochvil Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

Obrancu miru 73

Pribram 26101

Czech Republic

Signature of Witness

Date : \_ OG Wor-15

Sounda. The for

Printed Name of Witness

**Residence of Witness:** L'anoistro! 1237

<u>- 98 AMA 8</u>

Signature of Inventor

Date : 04 - Nov - 2015

Karel Vanek Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

Rymanska 248

Mnisck pod Brdy 25210

Czech Republic

100A

Signature of Witness

Date : 04 Dos-13

SOULSCAU

Printed Name of Witness

**Residence of Witness:** LUHOUSKO 1737-

PRAMA 8

-2 of 2-

**RECORDED: 11/12/2015**